VIiA

LOGISTICS

Service to the Next Level

HOLIDAY LIST - YEAR 2016

VIA Logistics Pvt Ltd.

Below is the list of Holiday for Chennai Branch and only holidays approved for the

year 2016.

Si No. ﬁﬁffd‘;f,s I-?;%,d(;; Particulars
1 15th January Friday Pongal
2 16th January Saturday 'Ilj'gi;uvalluvar
3 26" January Tuesday Republic Day
4 | 14tmApri Thursday | J2mi New

7th July Thursday | Ramzan

6 15th August Monday g\:;pendence
7 25th August Thursday | Janmastami
8 5th September Monday Sﬁ;ﬁ, Sr?hi
) 12th September Tuesday Bakrid
10 10th October Monday | Ayudha Pooja
11 11th October Tuesday Dussehra
12 29th October Saturday Deepawali

Please pay special attention to the official work timings...

Monday to Friday:

09.30 to 18.00 .

With a Lunch Break: 13.30 to 14.00
09.30 to 14.00
om Saturday of the month is a Holiday.

Saturday:
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